UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

Second Merit List Admission
2025 BS Psychology

Sr#

10

11

12

13

Sr#

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Form

2280

2180

2428

2318
2332
2072
7
2257
2247
2281
2325
2091

2229

2230

Form#

22644
23200
23318
22855
23650
24301
22145
21739
21367

22603

Category

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Category

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Qudsia Jabar

Arfa Tahir

Tehzeeba Kosar

Rubab Shoukat

Anusha Nisar

Aleeza Shabbir

Arooba Anchal

Kashaf Ul Noor Jannat

Hadiha Fazal

Nayab Talib

Alishba Ifran

Kashmala Naseer

Rozina Akhtar

Student Name

Hijab Mujeed
Hasnain Imtiaz
Asma Arif
Eman Tariq Jamil
Sumaira Basher
Alishba Naveed
Minahil Mubashir
Rihab Gul
Rafia Jalil

Shifa Khan

Father Name

Abduljabar Khan

Zahirbashir

Muhammadlateef

Muhammadshoukat Khan

Muhammadnisar Khan

Shabbirahmad

Ajazhussain

Jannathussain Khan

Muhammadfazal Khan

Talibhussain

Ifransabir

Muhammadnaseer Khan

Muhammadakhtar Khan

Father Name

Muhammadmujeed
Muhammadimtiaz Khan
Muhammadarif
Tarigjamil
Muhammadbasher Hussain

Naveedahmed Khan
Muhammad Mubashir

Khanmuhammad Mubashir Khan

Nisarahmed
Muhammadjalil

Khalidmehmood

Admission Program

BS Medical Lab Technology
S 0: BS Psychology T O: BS Urdu

BS Medical Lab Technology
S 0: Pharm-D T O: BS Psychology

BS Psychology

BS Medical Lab Technology
S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BS
Psychology
BS Psychology

S 0: BS International Relations

BS Psychology
S 0: BS E-Commerce T O: BS Biotechnology

BS Psychology
S O: BS English

BS Medical Lab Technology
S 0: BS Psychology T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics
(HND)

BS Economics
S O: BS Psychology

BS Accounting and Finance
S O: BS Business Analytics T O: BS Psychology

BS Psychology
S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS Urdu

BS Medical Lab Technology
S 0: BS Psychology T O: Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.)

BS Psychology

Admission Program

BS Botany
S 0: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Psychology

BS Medical Lab Technology
S O: BS Biotechnology T O: BS Psychology

BS Psychology
S 0: BS Cyber Security T O: BBA

BS Psychology
S O: BS Sports Sciences & Physical Education

BS Fine Arts
S 0: BS Psychology T O: Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.)
BS Psychology

BBA
S 0: BS Accounting and Finance T O: BS Psychology

BS (Software Engineering)
S 0: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS Psychology

BS Psychology

B.Ed.(Hons) Secondary
S O: BS Economics & Finance T O: BS Psychology

Gender

Gender

Domicile

Poonch

Sudhnoti

Poonch

Poonch

Sudhnoti

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Domicile

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

™

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

™

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

SsC

952

772

802

789

818

687

744

679

74

50%

4327

35.09

36.45

39.09

38.09

31.95

35.86

37.18

31.73

32.77

31.23

3382

30.86

50%

345!

a

34.0(

3

332

N

35.18

35.09

33.91

33.05

3277

35.23

34.8

3

HSSC
Merit(100) Merit Status
TM OM 50%
i 6752
i 6726
= o2
ki o
g 67.05
1200 837 34.88 66.83 Meri
1200 735 3063 66.49
1200 692 28.83 66.02
1200 810 3375 65.48
1200 770 3208 64.86
1200 806 3358 64.81
555 339 3054 64.36
1100 728 3309 63.95
HSSC
Merit(100) Merit Status
TM OM 50%

1200 710 29.58

1200 730 30.42

1200 726 30.25

1200 666 27.7¢

1200 667 27.79

63.49 Me

62.66 On Merit




24
25

26
27

28

29

30

31

32

33
34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Sri

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

22408
23265

22530

21805

22262

20477

21453

20691

22905

21363

22744

23291

23594

23924

23416

21248

23003

22104

22423
24259
23047

Form#

23313

22133

23544

23480

20905

22843

21563
24415

23469

23239

Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Category

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Misbah Kanwal
Muneeb Ahmad

Aineen Fatima Syed

Mahnoor Ashiq

Noor Ul Eman

Eman Rasheed
Aina Ibrar
Naima Zafar
Javeria Khalil

Laiba Shakeel

Aroosa Younas

Zoonan Ali Bashir

Aamna Yamin
Eraj Asghar
Mommna Altaf
Namash Yaseen
Anab Irshad
Kiran Laal
Hifza Asif
Kashmala Sajid

Saad Ghias

Student Name

Esha Tur Razi
Almas Nasir
Alisha Mustafa
Tooba Imtiaz
Samina Sabir
Rimsha Faraz
Hijab Sajjad
Zaka Ur Rahman
Hadia Noor Ul Sehr

Hadia Zaheem

Fagirmuhammad Khan
Ameerakbar

Rafagathussain Shah

Muhammadashiq Khan

Muhammadidrees

Muhammadrasheed
Ibrarhussain
Zafarigbal
Muhammadkhalil

Muhammadshakeel Khan

Muhammadyounas

Muhammadbashir

Muhammad Yaminkhan
Muhammad Asgharkhan
Altafhussain
Muhammad Yaseenejaz
Irshadbaber
Laalmuhammad Khan
Asifakram
Muhammadsajid Sidiq

Muhammad Ghias Khantabriaz

Father Name

Iltathussain
Nasirmahmood
Ghulammustafa
Imatiazhussain
Muhammadsabir Awan
Farazahmad
Sajjadhussain
Muhmmadfazal
Muhammadirshad Khan

Muhammadzaheem Khan

B.Ed.(Hons) Secondary
S O: BS Psychology

BS Psychology
BS English
S 0: BS (Computer Science) T O: BS Psychology

BS Psychology
S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition &
Dietetics (HND)

BS Psychology
S 0: B.S¢. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BS Medical
Lab Technology

Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.)
S 0: BS Psychology T O: BS Tourism & Hospitality Management
BS Psychology

BS Islamic Studies
S 0: BS Psychology T O: BS Fine Arts

BS Psychology
S 0: BS Artificial Intelligence

BS Psychology
S O: BS Cyber Security

BS Psychology
S 0: B.S¢. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BS Medical
Lab Technology

BS Medical Lab Technology
S 0: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BS
Psychology

BS Psychology
S O: BS Biotechnology

BS Psychology
S 0: B.Ed.(Hons)

BS Accounting and Finance
S O: BS Psychology T O: BS Business Analytics

B.Sc. in Food Science and Technology
S 0: Doctor of Physiotherapy T O: BS Psychology

BS Psychology
S 0: BS Commerce T O: B.Ed.(Hons)

BS (Computer Science)
S 0: BS Psychology T O: B.Ed.(Hons) Secondary

BS Psychology
S O: BS (Sociology)
BS Psychology

BS Disaster Management and Preparedness
S O: BS Psychology

Admission Program

BS (Computer Science)
S 0: BS Psychology T O: B.Ed.(Hons) Secondary

BS English
S O: BS Psychology

Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.)
S O: BS Psychology T O: BS Islamic Studies

BS Psychology

BS Psychology
S O: BS (Sociology)

BS (Chemistry)
S 0: BS Biochemistry T O: BS Psychology

BS Psychology

BS Psychology

B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering Technology
S O: BS Psychology

BS Psychology

Poonch
Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Sialkot

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Domicile

Sudhnoti

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

™

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

795 36.14

637 28.95

624 28.36

639 29.05

745 33.86

560 25.45

695 31.59

g
g

610 27.73

810 36.82

634 2882

773 3514

729 3314

724 3291

656 29.82

716 32.55

739 335

3

o
=,
=

708 32.18

8
g

715 3250

560 25.45

OM 50%

724 3291

615 27.95

759 3450

646 29.36

620 28.18

665 30.23

698 3173

495 22.50

641 29.14

637 2895

1100 583 26.50

1100 736 33.4E

1200 809 33.71

500 329 32.90

555 309 27.84

1100 793 36.05

1200 716 29.82

1200 753 31.37

1200 804 33.50

1200 581 24.21

1200 767 31.96

1200 615 25.62

1100 604 27.45

1100 605 27.50

1200 727 30.29

1200 660 27.50

1200 633 26.38

560 307 27.41

1200 699 29.13

1100 590 26.82

3550 2397 33.76

HSSC

TM OM 50%

1200 616 25.67

1200 732 30.50

1200 573 23.88

1200 695 28.9€

570 343 30.09

1200 665 27.71

1200 617 2571

3500 2436 34.8C

1200 672 28.00

1200 676 2817

62.64
62.41

62.07

61.95

61.70

61.50
61.42
61.38
61.23

61.03

60.78

60.76

60.59
60.41
60.11
60.05
59.97
59.59

59.49
59.32

59.22

Merit(100)

58.58
58.45
58.38
58.32
58.27
57.94

57.44
57.30

57.14

57.12

On Merit

On Merit
On Merit
On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit
On Merit

On Merit

Merit Status

On Merit

Merit

On Merit

o
=
g

On

=
[0)
=

Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting

Waiting



55

56

57

58

59

60
61
62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

22108

22400

22941

23597

23473

22178
23497
22867

21863

22701

23460

20445

20904

22358

24407

23033

21942

24102

23876

.

.

.

.

Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.
Due date for the fee is 27-28 October 2025 in DSA Office

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Ifra Habib
Eman Sagib
Sibgha Tu Allah Bint E Sayyad
Huma Yamin
Anza Sikandar
Chaudhary Israr Shoukat
Amal Nishwa
Maria Sajid
Warda Sajjad
Fiza Tanveer
Aliza Kousar
Salar Abbas
Fiza Naeem
Mugaddas Farooq
Mahaz Aziz
Aliza Rauf
Muhammad Wajeeh
Saman Igbal
Rana Khalid
Anishba Imtiaz

Kamrosh Zulfigar

Admission Committee

1.
2.
3.

Muhammad Habibkhan
Sagibmehmood
Sayyadazad
Muhammad Yaminkhan
Sikandarhayat

Shoukathussain
Shoukatsadiq

Sajidmehmood
Sajjadnazir
Muhammadtanveer Khan
Muhammadazad
Abdulghafoor
Naeemakhtar
Muhammadfarooq
Aziz Urrehman
Muhammadrauf Khan
Fayyazhussain
Muhammadigbal Khan
Khalidmehmood
Muhammadimtiaz Khan

Zulfigathussain Khan

BS Psychology
S 0: BS International Relations T O: B.Ed.(Hons)

BS Psychology
S 0: BS International Relations

BS Psychology
S O: BS Forensic Sciences T O: BS International Relations

BS Psychology
S O: BS Biotechnology

BS Psychology
S 0: BBA T O: BS Cyber Security

BS Medical Lab Technology
S 0: BS International Relations T O: BS Psychology
BS Psychology

BS Psychology
S0:BBA

B.Ed.(Hons)
S O: BS Psychology T O: BS (Computer Science)
BS English
S O: BS Psychology
BS Psychology
S 0:BS Urdu
BS Medical Lab Technology
S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy T O: BS Psychology
B.Ed.(Hons)
S O: BS Psychology
BS International Relations
S 0: BS Psychology T O: BS Islamic Studies

BS Psychology
S 0: BS Forestry T O: BS Accounting and Finance

BS Psychology
S O: BS Islamic Studies

BS Psychology
S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy T O: BS Forensic Sciences

BS Psychology
S 0: BS Islamic Studies T O: BS (Sociology)

BS International Relations
S O: BS Psychology

B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)
S O: BS Psychology

BS Psychology
S O: B.Ed.(Hons)

DSA

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Bagh

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric , Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC ,)
Error and omission are excepted

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

485 22.05

658 29.91

653 29.68

632 28.73

628 28.55

680 30.91

650 29.55

572 26.00

561 25.50

580 26.36

559 25.41

582 26.45

580 26.36

566 25.73

548 24.91

490 22.27

556 25.27

524 23.82

502 22.82

493 22.41

660 30.00

560

1100

1200

1100

1200

1100

1200

1200

57

S

1200

1200

1200

1100

1100

1200

1100

1200

1100

1100

1100

1100

389 34.73

590 26.82

648 27.00

581 26.41

630 26.25

521 2368

570 23.7¢

654 27.25

313 27.46

622 25.92

639 26.63

601 25.04

538 24.45

542 24.64

569 23.71

579 26.32

551 22.96

519 23.59

524 23.82

522 2373

481 21.86

56.78

56.73

56.68

55.14

54.80

54.59
53.30

53.25

52.96

52.28

52.03

51.50

50.82

50.36

48.62

48.59

48.23

47.41

46.64

46.14

0.00

Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting

Not Eligible






