



UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

Second Merit List Admission  
2025 BS Psychology

Sr#	Form #	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
1	22805	Open Merit	Qudsia Jabar	Abduljabar Khan	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS Psychology T O: BS Urdu	F		1100	952	43.27	1200	582	24.25	67.52	On Merit
2	21803	Open Merit	Arfa Tahir	Zahirbashir	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: Pharm-D T O: BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100	772	35.09	1200	772	32.17	67.26	On Merit
3	24284	Open Merit	Tehzeeba Kosar	Muhammadlateef	BS Psychology	F	Sudhnoti	1100	802	36.45	1200	736	30.67	67.12	On Merit
4	23182	Open Merit	Rubab Shoukat	Muhammadshoukat Khan	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100	860	39.09	1200	672	28.00	67.09	On Merit
5	23320	Open Merit	Anusha Nisar	Muhammadnisar Khan	BS Psychology S O: BS International Relations	F	Poonch	1100	838	38.09	1200	695	28.96	67.05	On Merit
6	20727	Open Merit	Aleeza Shabbir	Shabbirahmad	BS Psychology S O: BS E-Commerce T O: BS Biotechnology	F	Sudhnoti	1100	703	31.95	1200	837	34.88	66.83	On Merit
7	22571	Open Merit	Arooba Anchal	Ajazhussain	BS Psychology S O: BS English	F	Poonch	1100	789	35.86	1200	735	30.63	66.49	On Merit
8	22470	Open Merit	Kashaf Ul Noor Jannat	Jannathussain Khan	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS Psychology T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)	F	Poonch	1100	818	37.18	1200	692	28.83	66.02	On Merit
9	22818	Open Merit	Hadiha Fazal	Muhammadfazal Khan	BS Economics S O: BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100	698	31.73	1200	810	33.75	65.48	On Merit
10	23255	Open Merit	Nayab Talib	Talibhussain	BS Accounting and Finance S O: BS Business Analytics T O: BS Psychology	F		1100	721	32.77	1200	770	32.08	64.86	On Merit
11	20914	Open Merit	Alishba Ifran	Ifransabir	BS Psychology S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS Urdu	F		1100	687	31.23	1200	806	33.58	64.81	On Merit
12	22290	Open Merit	Kashmala Naseer	Muhammadnaseer Khan	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS Psychology T O: Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.)	F		1100	744	33.82	555	339	30.54	64.36	On Merit
13	22302	Open Merit	Rozina Akhtar	Muhammadakhtar Khan	BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100	679	30.86	1100	728	33.06	63.95	On Merit
Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
14	22644	Open Merit	Hijab Mujeed	Muhammadmujeed	BS Botany S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100	760	34.55	1200	703	29.29	63.84	On Merit
15	23200	Open Merit	Hasnain Imtiaz	Muhammadimtiaz Khan	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS Biotechnology T O: BS Psychology	M		1100	748	34.00	1100	652	29.64	63.64	On Merit
16	23318	Open Merit	Asma Arif	Muhammadarif	BS Psychology S O: BS Cyber Security T O: BBA	F	Poonch	1100	732	33.27	1200	728	30.33	63.61	On Merit
17	22855	Open Merit	Eman Tariq Jamil	Tariqjamil	BS Psychology S O: BS Sports Sciences & Physical Education	F	Poonch	1100	774	35.18	1200	682	28.42	63.60	On Merit
18	23650	Open Merit	Sumaira Basher	Muhammadbasher Hussain	BS Fine Arts S O: BS Psychology T O: Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.)	F	Poonch	1100	772	35.09	1200	683	28.46	63.55	On Merit
19	24301	Open Merit	Alishba Naveed	Naveedahmed Khan	BS Psychology	F		1100	746	33.91	1200	710	29.58	63.49	On Merit
20	22145	Open Merit	Minahil Mubashir	Muhammad Mubashir Khan Muhammad Mubashir Khan	BBA S O: BS Accounting and Finance T O: BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100	727	33.05	1200	730	30.42	63.46	On Merit
21	21739	Open Merit	Rihab Gul	Nisarahmed	BS (Software Engineering) S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS Psychology	F		1100	721	32.77	1200	726	30.25	63.02	On Merit
22	21367	Open Merit	Rafia Jaill	Muhammadjalil	BS Psychology	F		1100	775	35.23	1200	666	27.75	62.98	On Merit
23	22603	Open Merit	Shifa Khan	Khalidmehmood	B.Ed.(Hons) Secondary S O: BS Economics & Finance T O: BS Psychology	F		1100	767	34.86	1200	667	27.79	62.66	On Merit

24	22408	Open Merit	Misbah Kanwal	Faqirmuhammad Khan	B.Ed.(Hons) Secondary S O: BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100	795	36.14	1100	583	26.50	62.64	On Merit
25	23265	Open Merit	Muneeb Ahmad	Ameerakbar	BS Psychology	M	Poonch	1100	637	28.95	1100	736	33.45	62.41	On Merit
26	22530	Open Merit	Aineen Fatima Syed	Rafaqathussain Shah	BS English S O: BS (Computer Science) T O: BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100	624	28.36	1200	809	33.71	62.07	On Merit
27	21805	Open Merit	Mahnour Ashiq	Muhammadasdaq Khan	BS Psychology S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)	F	Poonch	1100	639	29.05	500	329	32.90	61.95	On Merit
28	22262	Open Merit	Noor Ul Eman	Muhammadidrees	BS Psychology S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BS Medical Lab Technology	F	Poonch	1100	745	33.86	555	309	27.84	61.70	On Merit
29	20477	Open Merit	Eman Rasheed	Muhammadrasheed	Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.) S O: BS Psychology T O: BS Tourism & Hospitality Management	F	Sialkot	1100	560	25.45	1100	793	36.05	61.50	On Merit
30	21453	Open Merit	Aina Ibrar	Ibrarhussain	BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100	695	31.59	1200	716	29.83	61.42	On Merit
31	20691	Open Merit	Naima Zafar	Zafariqbal	BS Islamic Studies S O: BS Psychology T O: BS Fine Arts	F	Poonch	1100	660	30.00	1200	753	31.37	61.38	On Merit
32	22905	Open Merit	Javeria Khalil	Muhammadkhalil	BS Psychology S O: BS Artificial Intelligence	F	Poonch	1100	610	27.73	1200	804	33.50	61.23	On Merit
33	21363	Open Merit	Laiba Shakeel	Muhammadshakeel Khan	BS Psychology S O: BS Cyber Security	F	Poonch	1100	810	36.82	1200	581	24.21	61.03	On Merit
34	22744	Open Merit	Aroosa Younas	Muhammadyounas	BS Psychology S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BS Medical Lab Technology	F	Poonch	1100	634	28.82	1200	767	31.96	60.78	On Merit
35	23291	Open Merit	Zoonan Ali Bashir	Muhammadbashir	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BS Psychology	M	Poonch	1100	773	35.14	1200	615	25.62	60.76	On Merit
36	23594	Open Merit	Aamna Yamin	Muhammad Yaminkhan	BS Psychology S O: BS Biotechnology	F	Poonch	1100	729	33.14	1100	604	27.45	60.59	On Merit
37	23924	Open Merit	Eraj Asghar	Muhammad Asgharkhan	BS Psychology S O: B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	724	32.91	1100	605	27.50	60.41	On Merit
38	23416	Open Merit	Mommna Altaf	Altafhussain	BS Accounting and Finance S O: BS Psychology T O: BS Business Analytics	F	Poonch	1100	656	29.82	1200	727	30.29	60.11	On Merit
39	21248	Open Merit	Namash Yaseen	Muhammad Yaseenejaz	B.Sc. in Food Science and Technology S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy T O: BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100	716	32.55	1200	660	27.50	60.05	On Merit
40	23003	Open Merit	Anab Irshad	Irshadbaber	BS Psychology S O: BS Commerce T O: B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	739	33.59	1200	633	26.38	59.97	On Merit
41	22104	Open Merit	Kiran Laal	Laalmuhammad Khan	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS Psychology T O: B.Ed.(Hons) Secondary	F	Poonch	1100	708	32.18	560	307	27.41	59.59	On Merit
42	22423	Open Merit	Hifza Asif	Asifakram	BS Psychology S O: BS (Sociology)	F	Poonch	1100	668	30.36	1200	699	29.13	59.49	On Merit
43	24259	Open Merit	Kashmala Sajid	Muhammadsajid Sidiq	BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100	715	32.50	1100	590	26.82	59.32	On Merit
44	23047	Open Merit	Saad Ghias	Muhammad Ghias Khantabriz	BS Disaster Management and Preparedness S O: BS Psychology	M	Poonch	1100	560	25.45	3550	2397	33.76	59.22	On Merit
Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
45	23313	Open Merit	Esha Tur Razi	Ittafussain	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS Psychology T O: B.Ed.(Hons) Secondary	F	Poonch	1100	724	32.91	1200	616	25.67	58.58	On Merit
46	22133	Open Merit	Almas Nasir	Nasirmahmood	BS English S O: BS Psychology	F	Sudhnoti	1100	615	27.95	1200	732	30.50	58.45	On Merit
47	23544	Open Merit	Alisha Mustafa	Ghulamustafa	Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.) S O: BS Psychology T O: BS Islamic Studies	F	Poonch	1100	759	34.50	1200	573	23.88	58.38	On Merit
48	23480	Open Merit	Tooba Imtiaz	Imatiazhussain	BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100	646	29.36	1200	695	28.96	58.32	On Merit
49	20905	Open Merit	Samina Sabir	Muhammadsabir Awan	BS Psychology S O: BS (Sociology)	F	Poonch	1100	620	28.18	570	343	30.09	58.27	On Merit
50	22843	Open Merit	Rimsha Faraz	Farazahmad	BS (Chemistry) S O: BS Biochemistry T O: BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100	665	30.23	1200	665	27.71	57.94	Waiting
51	21563	Open Merit	Hijab Sajjad	Sajjadhussain	BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100	698	31.73	1200	617	25.71	57.44	Waiting
52	24415	Open Merit	Zaka Ur Rahman	Muhammadfazal	BS Psychology	M	Poonch	1100	495	22.50	3500	2436	34.80	57.30	Waiting
53	23469	Open Merit	Hadia Noor Ul Sehr	Muhammadirshad Khan	B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering Technology S O: BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100	641	29.14	1200	672	28.00	57.14	Waiting
54	23239	Open Merit	Hadia Zaheem	Muhammadzaheem Khan	BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100	637	28.95	1200	676	28.17	57.12	Waiting

55	22108	Open Merit	Ifra Habib	Muhammad Habibkhan	BS Psychology S O: BS International Relations T O: B.Ed.(Hons)	F		1100 485 22.05	560 389 34.73	56.78	Waiting
56	22400	Open Merit	Eman Saqib	Saqibmehmood	BS Psychology S O: BS International Relations	F		1100 658 29.91	1100 590 26.82	56.73	Waiting
57	22941	Open Merit	Sibgha Tu Allah Bint E Sayyad	Sayyadazad	BS Psychology S O: BS Forensic Sciences T O: BS International Relations	F		1100 653 29.68	1200 648 27.00	56.68	Waiting
58	23597	Open Merit	Huma Yamin	Muhammad Yaminkhan	BS Psychology S O: BS Biotechnology	F		1100 632 28.73	1100 581 26.41	55.14	Waiting
59	23473	Open Merit	Anza Sikandar	Sikandarhayat	BS Psychology S O: BBA T O: BS Cyber Security	F		1100 628 28.55	1200 630 26.25	54.80	Waiting
60	22178	Open Merit	Chaudhary Israr Shoukat	Shoukathussain	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS International Relations T O: BS Psychology	M	Poonch	1100 680 30.91	1100 521 23.68	54.59	Waiting
61	23497	Open Merit	Amal Nishwa	Shoukatsadiq	BS Psychology	F		1100 650 29.55	1200 570 23.75	53.30	Waiting
62	22867	Open Merit	Maria Sajid	Sajidmehmood	BS Psychology S O: BBA	F		1100 572 26.00	1200 654 27.25	53.25	Waiting
63	21863	Open Merit	Warda Sajjad	Sajjadnazir	B.Ed.(Hons) S O: BS Psychology T O: BS (Computer Science)	F	Poonch	1100 561 25.50	570 313 27.46	52.96	Waiting
64	22701	Open Merit	Fiza Tanveer	Muhammadtanveer Khan	BS English S O: BS Psychology	F		1100 580 26.36	1200 622 25.92	52.28	Waiting
65	23460	Open Merit	Aliza Kousar	Muhammadazad	BS Psychology S O: BS Urdu	F		1100 559 25.41	1200 639 26.63	52.03	Waiting
66	20445	Open Merit	Salar Abbas	Abdulghafoor	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy T O: BS Psychology	M	Poonch	1100 582 26.45	1200 601 25.04	51.50	Waiting
67	20904	Open Merit	Fiza Naeem	Naeemakhtar	B.Ed.(Hons) S O: BS Psychology	F		1100 580 26.36	1100 538 24.45	50.82	Waiting
68	22358	Open Merit	Muqaddas Farooq	Muhammadfarooq	BS International Relations S O: BS Psychology T O: BS Islamic Studies	F	Poonch	1100 566 25.73	1100 542 24.64	50.36	Waiting
69	24407	Open Merit	Mahaz Aziz	Aziz Urrehman	BS Psychology S O: BS Forestry T O: BS Accounting and Finance	M		1100 548 24.91	1200 569 23.71	48.62	Waiting
70	23033	Open Merit	Aliza Rauf	Muhammadruf Khan	BS Psychology S O: BS Islamic Studies	F	Bagh	1100 490 22.27	1100 579 26.32	48.59	Waiting
71	21942	Open Merit	Muhammad Wajeel	Fayyazhussain	BS Psychology S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy T O: BS Forensic Sciences	M		1100 556 25.27	1200 551 22.96	48.23	Waiting
72	24102	Open Merit	Saman Iqbal	Muhammadiqbal Khan	BS Psychology S O: BS Islamic Studies T O: BS (Sociology)	F	Poonch	1100 524 23.82	1100 519 23.59	47.41	Waiting
73	23876	Open Merit	Rana Khalid	Khalidmehmood	BS International Relations S O: BS Psychology	F		1100 502 22.82	1100 524 23.82	46.64	Waiting
74	20366	Open Merit	Anishba Imtiaz	Muhammadimtiaz Khan	B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) S O: BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100 493 22.41	1100 522 23.73	46.14	Waiting
75	23799	Open Merit	Kamrosh Zulfiqar	Zulfiqathussain Khan	BS Psychology S O: B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100 660 30.00	1100 481 21.86	0.00	Not Eligible

**Note:**

## Admission Committee

1. \_\_\_\_\_
2. \_\_\_\_\_
3. \_\_\_\_\_

DSA \_\_\_\_\_

- Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.
- Due date for the fee is 27-28 October 2025 in DSA Office
- Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric , Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC ,)
- Error and omission are excepted

